CONTRACTOR	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Legislation Details				
File #:	17-1094 Version :	1		
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/25/2017	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	11/7/2017	Final action:	11/7/2017	
Title:	 Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Make findings pursuant to Article II, Section 210b(6) of the El Dorado County Charter that the ongoing aggregate of work to be performed is not sufficient to warrant the addition of permanent staff; and 2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, pursuant to final Risk Management approval, to sign Agreement for Services 244-S1810 with AMG Management Group LLC for a not-to-exceed amount of \$145,600 and a term of one (1) year to provide project management and real estate development services on an on-call basis. FUNDING: Accumulative Capital Outlay Fund, BSCC grant funding. 			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments: 1. A - 244-S1811 AMG Contract 11-7-17, 2. B - BR Agreement 244-S1811 11-7-17				
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result
11/7/2017	1 Board of Supervisors	s Apr	proved	Pass